0534607

21CTT 1723 SB 3602

| A D M | OBTS Number | | Ar | CKESI / N | OHCE | LIUA | PPEAK | | | Lequest for C | | 1 | JUVENILI | E |
|------------------|---|------------------------|--|-----------------|---------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|-------------------|----------|
| 1 | Agency ORI Number 0500200 Agency Name Boca Raton Police Department | | | | | Agency I | Ropert Number (N.T.A.'s only | | TRA | 1-1 | | | | |
| N I S | 0500200 Charge Type: ☐ 1. Felomy | | 3. Mintenessor | 5. Ordinano | | | | 3 | 2 2021-008 | | | | Multiple | |
| T R | Check as many as assity. 2. Traffic Felosty Location of Arrest (Incheding Name of Busines | | 6. Traffic Misdemessor | 6. Other _ | | <u> </u> | | | Enter Type L | NARM | ED | | Clearance | |
| Ť | 2050 NW EXECUTIVE | CENTER C | | CUTIVE | | | NW EX | | e, Address) TIVE CENTER | CIR, B | OCA I | RATON. | FL 334 | 31 |
| o N | Date of Arrest Til 07/14/2021 | 23:29 | looking Date 07/15/2021 | Booking Ti | | Jail Date | 07/15/20 | | Jail Time 00:01 | Location of | Vehicle | TOWIN | | |
| - | Name (Last, First, Middle) | | 01113/2021 | | | | 7//13/20 | | ins (Name, DOB, Soc. Soc. #, | | KALLU | TUWEN | <u> </u> | |
| | SIMCOE, JUSTIN SCO | | Date of Birth | Height | Ali | | Eye Celo | × | Hair Color | | Complexio | <u> </u> | Build | |
| | W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Arien Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Festure | W M | 06/05/1980 | 5'07 | | 220 | H. | AZEL | | <u> </u> | | <u>IGHT</u> | Med | dium |
| E | Stars, Maria, Taute, Unique Physical Peache | s (Location, Type, Des | cripton) | | | | Markais | | *ei•a CHRISTIAN | | Indication Alcohol is Drug Influ | fluence Yes | 23 _~ □ | (Jak. |
| EN | Lecal Address (Street, Apr. Number) 5479 QUEENSHIP CT, | | (City) | (State) | • | (Zip) | <u>~</u> | | Phone (518) 763-1 | 980 | Residence 1. City | Type; 3. Florida | 1 | • |
| N | Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Nurcher) | | (City) | (State) | | (Zip) | ****** | | Phone | | Address S | | | |
| T | 5479 QUEENSHIP CT, Business Addrew (Name, Street) | | (City) | (State) | | (Zip) | | | (518) 763-1 Phene | 980 | Occupation | FL I |)L | |
| | BRAMAN HONDA, D/L Number, State | a. | - Marking and a second | INS Number | | | Piace | of Birth (C | Sev. State) | Citizen | ekin | Service | Tech | |
| Ц | S520437802050 / F | L | | | | | N | EW Y | ORK, NY, Unite | d US | | | | |
| o C | Co-Defindant Name (Last, First, Middle) | | | | Ra | e S | lex D | nte of Blirgh | | | | 3. Feloty 4. Miedemes | | Javenile |
| D E | Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) | | | | Ra | oe 5 | iex Dr | ue of Blitt | | | Arrested | 3. Felany | □ 5. | Juvenile |
| H | Parent Other: | | Name (Last | First, Middle) | | | | | | 2 / | At Large | 4. Mindener Residence Phon | | |
| n n | Legal Custodisa Address (Street, Apt. Number) | | (City) | | (State) | | (Zip) | | - | | | Business Phone | | |
| E N | | | | | | | | | <i>)</i> | £ | 1 | | | |
| I L | Notified by: (Name) | | | | | Date | 4 | Time | I. Flandled | POSITION Processed wi est and Relea | | 2. TOT JAC 3. Incorporated | | |
| F | Released To: (Name) | | Relationship | | | Date | | Time | | | | | | |
| | The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents. | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | The child and/or parent was to (Phone 355-2526) informed o | | | Office | | Property 6 | Crime? | Descriptio | on of Property | | | | alus of Propo | aty |
| _ | Yes, by: | |] No: | | | ∑ Y= | | | | | | | | |
| O D E | Draw Account S. Seil P. Ser N. N/A S. Say D. In P. Posscas T. Traffic E. Us | | perses/ M. Manufacture/ tribute Produce/ Cultivate | Z. Other | | N. N/A A. Ampi | · • | B. Barbic. C. Cocaine E. Heroia | | P. Par Eq S. Syn | aphernalia/ uipmout thetic | U. Unkno Z. Other | # 2 | |
| C | Charge Description DRIVE UNDER INFLU | ENCE ALC | | 1 | | | | | Statute Violation Nut 316.193(1/ | | | Violation of | ORD# | |
| A C E | Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / U | | Offense # 2021-008215 | | mestic Viole | | errant / Capins | Number | 1 310.173(17 | ·/ | **** | Boad | | |
| С | Charge Description | | 2021-006215 | 1 · I · I | Υ 🔼 | N] | | ***** | Statute Violation Nur | sber | | Violation of | ORD# | |
| H A R G | Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / U | Init | Officence # | Counts Do | mestic Violer | ace Wa | rrant / Capias I | Number | | | | Bond | | |
| Ē | Charge Description | | | |) Y [] | И | | | Statute Violation Nes | | | Violatios of | 2004 | |
| CHA | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| RGE | Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / U | / / / | Offices: # | | mestic Violet | | rrant / Capies 1 | Number | | | | Bond | | |
| 1 | Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant Any knowledge of the following: Mental Escape Risk Medication Deformation Injuriou FAIR | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| N T A | Check which applies: Released O.R. | | Parent/Guardian II T.O. ty Montal Health | T. County Inil | 1 | Y - Receive | d By | | Released By J. CASAS 818 | - | Relea | T CI | | |
| K E | Transported By | | NY WASHING PRODUCT | | Date Trans | | Time Tran | _ | Other | | Z | 100 | 365 | |
| N | J. CASAS 818 INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - N | Mandatory ann | earance in court | | Location (| Court, Room | 1) | | | - | (U) | - F - | | - |
| O T I | ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - Y | You need not a | ppear in Court | | South Court Date | Count | y 200 H | Atla | ntic Ave Delray | Beach, | EL 3. | 444 | ere, Opia | فدود |
| Ë | but must comply with instructions on Page 2. 08/16/2021 08:30:00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ٦, | I AGREF TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT HIGHD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEYORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMMENDED TO COURT AND A WARRANT OF NOTICE TO APPEAR. | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| P | FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED | A 7 | | | | | | 1. | 1 1 2 2/1 | | 7,7 | do . | Availat | Æ. |
| A R | Signature | of Defendant (or J | uvenile and Parent/Custodian) | | | | | | Date Signed | | 77: 27 | ₹ ₹ | | |
| . 1 | HOLD for Other Agency | | Signature of Arrestin | Dittor Q | P | | | Na | STAK | TE | <u> </u> | · | | |
| Ŷ | Designation Reside | ind Arrest | Hamper Specker | Officer (Print) | <u> </u> | | I.D. € | -L | myre Just | 45 | yn | (M | | |
| N | Suicidal Other | Poucl | CASAS, J. Transporting Offices | r | | I.D. # | 818 | | 10F (2.5) | UZI | | | PAGE 1 | or 1 |
| 1 | Mismas # 1954 | | J. CASAS | | · | 818 | BRP | D | finess here if subject signed | rith an "X". | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> |

| _ | OBTS Number | SE AFFIDAVIT | 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A, | 3. Request for Wart 4. Request for Cap | | |
|-------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|
| D | Agency ORI Number Agency Name FL 0500200 BOCA | DATON BOLICE DEBART | | Report Number | | |
| 'n | Charge Type: 1 Felony 3 M | RATON POLICE DEPARTS Redemeanor | MENT 3 | 2 2021- Special No | -008215 | |
| Ļ | Check as many 2. Traffic Felony 2. 4. Ti Name (Last, First, Middle) | raffic Misdemeanor 6 Other | | | | |
| Ē | SIMCOE, JUSTIN SCOTT | Attis | | | Race Sex | 06/05/1980 |
| CHA | Charge Description 316.193(A) DUI | | Charge Description | | | |
| RG | Charge Description | | Charge Description | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| 8 | Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) | | | | | |
| ۱ | State Of Florida | | | | Race Sex | Date of Birth |
| C T | Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City | (State) | (Zip) | Phone | ^ | Idress Source |
| - 2 | Business Address (Name, Street) (City |) (State) | (Zip) | Phone | o | ccupation |
| _ | | | 1 | - | | |
| H | The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has The Person taken into custody | just and resonable grounds to believe, and do | oes believe that the above na | med Defendant con | nmitted the follow | ving violation of law. |
| | committed the below acts in my presence confessed to | . 🔲 was o | bserved by | that he/she say | the arrested r | who told person committ the below acts. |
| | admitting to the below facts. | was for | und to have committed the | _ustricisile saw e below acts, res | ulting from my | (described) investigation. |
| | On the 14 day of July | 2021 at 23:29 | (Specifically include facts | s constituting cau | se for arrest.) | |
| | On 7/14/2021, at approxim | ately 2259 hours. I | responded to | the area | of 2050 | NW Executive |
| | Center Cir as a back-up u | | | | | |
| KOBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT | FI DL), who was standing outside of the vehicle. I immediately observed that Simcoe's eyes were red and glassy, and he relied on the vehicle for support when standing. While speaking with Simcoe, I also observed that his speech was thick, slow, and slurred, and he had an overwhelmingly strong over of an unknown alcoholic beverage emanating from his breath when he spoke. I asked Simcoe where he was coming from and where he was headed. Simcoe stated he was on his way to his residence in Greenacres from Extreme Action Park in Fort Lauderdale. Simcoe did not know what street he was traveling on, or what city he was in. According to Simcoe, he has lived in south Florida for approximately 11 years, is familiar with the area, and did not require a GPS to make it home. I asked Simcoe how much alcohol he consumed this evening and, initially, he stated he consumed three Bourbon drinks. Simcoe changed his answer to two beers and two Bourbon drinks at a later time. | | | | | |
| _1 | According to Simcoe, he was sworn and subscribed before ME | | 7 | 3 016 |) | |
| ADMINISTRATIV | Maso | JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG34600 | SIGNATURE OF ARI | RESTING / IAA/EPT | IGATING OFFI | ·SD |
| s F | NOTABY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OFFIC | EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 | | | | |
| Ř | 07/15/2021 | | | JAVIER OFFICER (PLEASE | (818) E PRINT) | |
| VE | DATE | • | 07 | 7/15/2021 | | PAGE 1 OF 2 |
| | AAUDT STATE ATTACHES | AFIITA I BEAGE | | DATE | AP 441611 | ALL ANALE |
| | COURT STATE ATTORNEY | CENTRAL RECORD | OS JAIL | CRIA | ME ANALY: | SIST 15 P. 1. O. () 2021 |

| _ | OBTS Number | |] ; | PROBABLE CAUSE | AFFIDAVIT | , | | | | | |
|---------------|--|-------------|--------------------|---|-----------|-------|----------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| A | | | | SUPPLEME | | | 1. Arrest 2. N.T. | | l for Werrent it for Capies | 1 | JUVENILE |
| D | Agency ORI Number | Agency Name | | ICE DEBARTIA | | | port Number | 14 0000 | | | |
| h | FL 0500200 Charge Type: | | Isdemeanor | ICE DEPARTME 5. Ordinance | :/// | 3 . | | 2 <i>1-0082</i> al Notes: | 15 | - | |
| L | Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony | | raffic Misdemeanor | 6. Other | | | | | | | |
| D | Name (Last, First, Middle) | | | Alles | | | | Race | I i | Date of Birth | 1000 |
| ۴ | SIMCOE, JUSTIN SCOT | | - 3 F-14 - | | 411- | | | W | <u> </u> | 06/05/ | |
| | injuries, did not l he had not bumped h | | | | | | | | | | |
| | dentist today. Simo | | | _ | | | | | | | 1 |
| | had not consumed an | | | _ | _ | | | | | | 1 |
| | was not diabetic or | epile | ptic and | did not have | anything | MIO | ng wit | th his | eyes | that | isn`t |
| | corrected by glasse | s or c | contacts. | | | | | | 1 | \ | |
| | Based on Officer Va | n Camr | n's observ | ations my ob | gervatio | ne ! | Simone | a`e ets | tome | nte a | nd the |
| ŀ | overall totality of | _ | | · - | | | | | | | 1 |
| l | was operating a veh | icle w | vithin the | state while | impaired | by a | alcoho | ol and | or cl | nemica | l or |
| | controlled substance | | | | | | | | | _ | 1 |
| | and he refused to p | | _ | | | | / - | | _ | | he |
| P | stated he understoo | d. Sim | icoe conti | nued to rerus | e to par | trcil | pate: | in the | exer | C19 0 9. | |
| R | At this time, I fou | nd pro | bable cau | se to believe | that, a | t the | e time | of th | e st | op, Si | mcoe |
| В | was operating a veh | | | | | | | | | | |
| В | controlled substance | es. Si | ncoe was | placed under | arrest f | or Di | JI per | F.S.S | 3. 310 | 5.193(| 1a). |
| L E | Simcoe was transpor | ted to | Dalm Boa | ah County She | riff`e o | ffi o | niit | Testin | o Fac | nilitas | where |
| - | PBSO Breath Operato | | | | | | | | | | |
| c | to provide a breath | | _ | | | | _ | | | | 1 |
| ů | refused to submit. | I then | informed | Simcoe of im | plied co | nsen | t and | he sta | ted l | 10 | |
| S | understood. Simcoe | | | | | | | | | | |
| | informed of his constitutional warnings (Miranda) and he refused to answer any further | | | | | | | | | | |
| S | questions. See DUI influence report for further. | | | | | | | | | | |
| A T | | | | | | | | | | | |
| E | | | | | | | | | | | |
| E | | | | | | | | | | | |
| N | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| : | | | | | | | | | | | } |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | A | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Y | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Â | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE | ME _ | | JOSHUA BELL | | | 20 | 1 <i>(</i>) | | | |
| ADM-N-STRAT-V | Roll | | 11 7 | OMMISSION #GG346008 XPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 | SIGNATUR | ARR | ESTING | VESTIGATIN | IG OFFICE | <u></u> | , |
| N S | NOTARY FUBLIC / CLERK OF C | OURT / OFF | | XPINES: JUNI 18, 2023 Id through 1st State Insurance | | | | | | ·· () | CAMAL |
| R | 07/15/ | 2021 | t | | | | JAVIEI OFFICER (P | <u>(818</u> LEASE PRIM | | - <u>-</u> | SCANNE 15 7212 |
| Ī | DA* | | | | | 07 | /15/20 |)21 | | | 3721, |
| Ĕ | | | | | | | DATE | | | | |



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

| PBSO CASE # | 21-08 | 5846 | PBSO | ZONE _ | 7-1 | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|--------------|----------|------------|----------|
| AGENCY CASE # | | | _ CRAS | H CASE | # | 1 |
| TIME OF STOP/C | RASH 2256 | DA | TE 07/14/20 |)21 | DAY | <u> </u> |
| SUBJECT'S NAME | SIMCOE | JUSTIN FIRST | S RACE | W | SEX | М |
| HGT 5'07" | | | DOB | 06/05/ | 1980 | |
| LOCATION 2050 | W EXECUTIV | VE CENTER (| CIR, BOCA RA | TON, FL | , 33431 | |
| ARRESTING OFFIC | | | | 818 | AGENCY B | RPD |
| DIVISION: SPS | SV | | NO | TIFIED B | Y COMMO YI | ES |
| | | | | | r FACILITY | 0001 |
| | | | | AF | RREST TIME | 2329 |
| 1) REFUSI | ED. | | | | 4 | |
| MECMING OFFI | רבים יכ דה ⁽ | 8656 | PBSO V | IDEOTAF | E # 1/1A | |

SCANNED JUL 15 2021

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

| L OFC. JAVIER CASAS | , a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer, |
|--|--|
| (Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning) | _ , , |
| am a member of BOCA RATON POLICE SER | , and I do swell |
| · | enforcement agency) |
| or affirm that on or about the 14TH day of JULY | |
| DRIVER JUSTIN SCC (Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR | , |
| , | |
| DL# \$520437802050 , state of | FLORIDA , was placed under lawful arrest for |
| the offense of DUI | by OFC. JAVIER CASAS (Name of Arresting Officer) and |
| issued Citation # A6LQE2E | |
| That on or about the 15TH day of JULY | , 20 21, at 0028 |
| in PALM BEACH County, | |
| and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substantest(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his or refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, urine or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal value of the control of t | for a prime test to determine his or her blood alcohol level ces. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such ing privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or ing privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer ARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me: |
| onded through 1st State Insurance (AFFIX SEAL) | Signature of Attesting Officer |
| The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before | Title |
| me this 15 day of 114 . 20 21, | Date |
| who is personally known to me or who has produced Notary Public Notary Public | Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit. |
| HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016) | SCANNET |

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| AGENCY: BRPD | | | | | | |
|--|------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: SIMCOE, JUSTIN SCOTT CASE NUMBER: 21-0858 | 346 | | | | | |
| DATE: Jul 15, 2021 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N | VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A | | | | | |
| BEGINNING TIME: 0026 ENDING TIME: 0029 | ENDING TIME: 0029 | | | | | |
| RFFIISFI) | ME_XX | | | | | |
| BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656 | Y | | | | | |
| MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467 | | | | | | |
| TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | | | | | | |
| SPEECH: SLURRED | | | | | | |
| ATTITUDE: REPETITIVE, COOPERATIVE | | | | | | |
| CLOTHING: GREY TEE SHIRT, GREY SHORTS, BLACK SHOES | | | | | | |
| MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE | | | | | | |
| MEDICATIONS: CLARITIN D | | | | | | |
| OTHER: EYES: GLASSY, BLOODSHOT | | | | | | |
| COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION | ON AT 0001 HOURS | | | | | |
| SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD NOT TAKE BREATH TEST | | | | | | |
| A/O READ I.C SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD I.C SUBJECT AGAIN STATED HE WOULD NOT TAKE BREATH TEST | | | | | | |
| REFUSAL TIME 0028 HOURS | | | | | | |
| A/O READ RIGHTS SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS | SCANNED JUL 15 2021 | | | | | |
| SUBJECT DECLINED TO ANSWER Q AND A | - 1 3 2021 | | | | | |



| | C | 1 4 1 - | 6 |
|----------|---------|----------|------------|
| SUBJECT: | DIMICOL | 11-71-17 | <u>د ً</u> |

CASE NUMBER:

21-8215

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

| I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. |
|---|
| WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? |
| WHERE WERE YOU GOING? |
| WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? |
| DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? |
| WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? |
| WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? |
| WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? |
| WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? |
| MITTAT TIANT VOIL DEEN MOINE LOD THE LAST THERE HILLES! |
| HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT? |
| HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM? |
| WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK? |
| HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? |
| CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? |
| HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH? |
| WHAT? WHER? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? |
| WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? |
| ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG? |
| DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? |
| WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? WHEN? WH |
| HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? |
| HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY? |
| ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN? |
| DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? |
| GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? |
| |
| INNER EAR TROUBLE?SCANAICS |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? SCANALE SUL 15 2021 |
| |
| DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? |
| HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? |
| INTERVIEWER: WHITE STATE ATTY VELLOW DESMY PINK CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD JAIL |
| WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93 |

SUBJECT: Signification 5 CASE NUMBER: 71- 8215

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. I am If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_ I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_

GOLD - JAIL



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office – Arrests Only

| | х | Florida State Statute | Description | Page Number(s) |
|---|---|---|--|----------------|
| | | 119.071(2)(d) | Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations. | |
| L/E Exemptions | | 943.053, 943.0525 | NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC. | |
| | | 119.071(4)(c) | Undercover personnel. | |
| ı/E E | | 119.071(2)(f) | Confidential informants (Cls). | |
| | | 119.071(2)(e) | Confession. | |
| ns | | 985.04(1) | Juvenile offender records. | |
| mptio | | 119.071(h)(i) | Assets of a crime victim. | |
| Public Info. Exemptions | | 395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a) | Medical information. | |
| olic Inf | | 394.4615(7) | Mental health information. | |
| Put | | 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) | Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children. | |
| | × | (iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e) | Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. | 2 |
| | | (viii) 394.4615(7) | Clinical records under the Baker Act. | |
| of 23) | | (xii) 741.30(3)(b) | The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request. | |
| Rule | | (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h) | Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses. | |
| Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23) | | | | |
| Administra | | | | |
| es of Judicia | | | | |
| Florida Rule | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ë | | | Other: | |
| Other | | > | Other: | |

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

| | Date: 7/15/2021 |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Booking Number: 2021017462 | Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185 |